
 

 

 

 

Summary of ArtsNL Grants, 

Awards, and Peer Assessors 

 

 

 

 

 

2022-2023 Fiscal Year  

(April 2022 to March 2023) 

  



 
2 

Table of Contents 

Annual Operating Grant Program for Professional Arts Organizations   3 

ArtsSmarts          4 

Community Arts Program        5 

Professional Artists’ Travel Fund        6 

Professional Project Grants Program       8 

School Touring Program         14 

Sustaining Program for Professional Arts Organizations     15 

Comprehensive List of Award Recipients       16  

Comprehensive List of Peer Assessors/Jury Members      17 

for all ArtsNL Grant Programs/Awards 

  



 
3 

Annual Operating Program for Professional Arts Organizations 

For annual operations for the period of April 15, 2022, to April 14, 2023 

Total Number of Grants: 21 

Total Amount Awarded: $310,748 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

Bonavista Biennale Inc. $14,998 

Cape St. Mary's Arts Inc. $15,000 

CB Nuit $15,000 

Craft Council NL Clay Studio $11,250 

Craft Council NL Gallery $15,000 

Eastern Labrador Arts Alliance $15,000 

First Light $15,000 

Girl Power $15,000 

Grenfell Art Gallery $15,000 

Labrador Creative Arts Festival $15,000 

Lady Cove $15,000 

Newman Sound Men's Choir $15,000 

PARC $15,000 

Poverty Cove Theatre Company $15,000 

Quintessential Vocal Ensemble Corporation $15,000 

St. John's Storytelling $15,000 

The Rotary Arts Centre $15,000 

Trails Tales Tunes Festival $15,000 

Union House Arts $15,000 

Untellable Movement Theatre $14,500 

Winterset in Summer Inc. $15,000 

 

  



 
4 

ArtsSmarts 
For projects during the 2022-23 school year 

Total Number of Grants: 20 

Total Amount Awarded: $122,822.13 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Admiral's Academy $3,835.99 Conception Bay South 

Amalgamated Academy $7,000.00 Bay Roberts 

Beachy Cove Elementary $7,000.00 Portugal Cove-St. Philip’s 

Bishop Feild Elementary $5,460.00 St. John’s 

Cowan Heights Elementary $2,511.00 St. John’s 

Fatima Academy $6,846.77 St. Bride’s 

Henry Gordon Academy $7,000.00 Cartwright 

Holy Heart High School $6,804.00 St. John’s 

Holy Name of Mary Academy $6,980.86 Lawn 

Lakecrest Independent School $7,000.00 St. John’s 

Leary's Brook Junior High School $6,951.17 St. John’s 

MacDonald Drive Junior High $7,000.00 St. John’s 

Mealy Mountain Collegiate $7,000.00 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Sandstone Elementary $3,768.00 Ladle Cove 

St. Edwards School $7,000.00 Kelligrews 

St. Mary's Elementary School $7,000.00 St. John’s 

St. Teresa's School $6,733.56 St. John's 

Stella Maris Academy $6,428.62 Trepassey 

Tuckamore Centre $5,018.00 St. John’s  

Xavier Junior High School $6,196.16 Deer Lake 

 

  



 
5 

Community Arts Program 
For projects starting between December 1, 2022, and November 30, 2023 
Total Number of Grants: 22 

Total Amount Awarded: $102,172.30 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Association for the Arts in Mount Pearl  $5,000.00 Mount Pearl 

Art at the Gate Inc. $5,000.00 Twillingate 

Arts Under the Stars $5,000.00 Clarenville 

Artforce NL $5,000.00 St. John’s 

Burin Folk Arts Council Corporation $3,427.40 Burin Bay 

DarkNL Community Darkroom $4,922.00 St. John's 

Eastport Peninsula Arts & Heritage Society 
Inc. 

$5,000.00 Eastport 

Girls Rock NL $5,000.00 St. John’s 

The Group of 77  $3,015.00 St. John’s 

The King's Point Theatre Project $5,000.00 King's Point 

Mummers Festival Inc. $5,000.00 St. John’s 

Pouch Cove Public Art Committee Inc. $5,000.00 Pouch Cove 

Shakespeare by the Sea Festival Inc. $5,000.00 St. John’s 

Spectrum Queer Choir $5,000.00 St. John's 

St. John's African Roots Festival Inc. $4,969.56 St. John’s 

St. John’s Northwest Rotary Music Festival $5,000.00 St. John’s 

St. John's Players   $2,000.00 St. John’s 

St. John's Short Play Festival (St. John's 
Shorts) 

$5,000.00 St. John’s 

Strong Harbour String Program $4,984.00 St. John’s 

Suzuki Talent Education Program $5,000.00 St. John’s 

Twilight 50+ Club $3,854.34 Port au Port East 

Unpossible NL $5,000.00 St. John’s 

 

  



 
6 

Professional Artists’ Travel Fund 
Total Number of Grants: 69 

Total Amount Awarded: $140,463.29 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Ife Alaba  $2,596.67 St. John's 

April Allen $1,500.00 Labrador City 

Robert Azevedo $2,062.23 Corner Brook 

Nora Barker $1,500.00 St. John’s 

Connie Boland $1,031.71 Corner Brook 

Bill Brennan $985.74 St. John’s 

Jessica Brown $1,937.29 St. John’s 

Lois Brown $895.71 St. John’s 

Amanda Bulman $1,495.00 St. John’s 

Michelle Butler Hallett $1,500.00 St. John’s 

Erin Callahan $3,097.57 St. John’s 

Vanessa Cardoso $1,107.42 Conception Bay South 

Ting Ting Chen $3,657.30 St. John’s 

John Cosgrove $1,653.28 St. John’s 

Marlene Creates $2,170.00 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's 

Stephanie Curran $1,662.44 St. John’s 

Derick Daftari $1,541.70 St. John’s 

Sheldon Downey $1,500.00 St. John’s 

Terry Doyle $1,721.36 St. John’s 

Andrya Duff $2,544.92 St. John’s 

Deantha Edmunds $1,853.43 St. John's 

Liz Fagan  $1,000.00 St. John’s 

Michael Fardy $2,045.28 St. John’s 

Ian Foster $1,841.93 St. John’s 

Elijah Garrad $1,697.00 St. John’s 

Louise Gauthier  $1,000.00 Corner Brook 

Santiago Guzmán $1,500.00 St. John’s 

Farai Gwasira $1,864.95 St. John’s 

Danielle Hamel $1,500.00 St. John’s 

Katherine Alexandra Harvey $3,560.55 St. John’s 

Nicola Hawkins $1,416.00 Cape Broyle 

Ainsley Hawthorn $1,430.44 St. John’s 

Elizabeth Hicks $1,500.00 Carbonear 

Susan Hill $1,000.00 Conne River 

Leahdawn Hiscock $1,339.02 St. John’s 

Florian Hoeffner $1,336.00 St. John’s 

Adrian House $2,750.00 St. John’s 

Barbara Houston $1,570.02 Bonavista 



 
7 

Marcia Huyer $1,444.78 Corner Brook 

Rodrigo Iniguez  $1,515.00 St. John’s 

Daze Jefferies $967.00 St. John’s 

Mallory Johnson $1,500.00 Conception Bay South 

Allison Kelly $1,334.17 St. John’s 

Sharon King-Campbell $820.00 St. John’s 

Hilary Knee $968.91 Corner Brook 

Lynn Kristmanson $1,033.34 St. John’s 

Michelle LaCour $1,282.67 St. John’s 

Rosemary Lawton $1,485.00 St. John’s 

Jeremy Loveman $4,000.00 Paradise 

Julianna McCarthy $4,000.00 St. John’s 

Kelly McMichael $2,680.00 St. John’s 

Rhiannon Morgan $1,873.52 Port Rexton 

Rebecca Nolan $3,830.00 Maddox Cove 

Zay Nova $2,414.39 St. John’s 

Chantal Pennell  $245.52 Corner Brook 

Candice Pike Barry $3,995.71 Corner Brook 

Joshua Roberts $1,777.77 St. John's 

Rum Ragged $3,982.50 Steady Brook 

Megan Samms $8,000.00 Doyles 

Brad Simmonds $3,999.34 Charlottetown 

Mel Simmonds $4,000.00 St. John's 

Jamie Skidmore $1,266.00 St. John's 

Andrew Staniland $2,174.09 St. John's 

Mimi Stockland $1,287.91 St. John's 

Anastasia Tiller $1,419.07 Lethbridge 

Douglas Walbourne-Gough $815.00 Corner Brook 

Carol Ann Wilcox $2,574.35 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Kaden White $3,751.00 St. George's 

Jing Xia $3,661.29 Paradise 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
8 

Professional Project Grants Program 
Spring Session (for projects starting between May 15, 2022, and November 14, 2023) 

Total Number of Grants: 103 

Total Amount Awarded: $1,598,829 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

DANCE – NEW 

Danielle Aubut $4,500 St. John’s 

Vanessa Matthews $4,548 St. John’s 

DANCE – ESTABLISHED 

Hilary Knee $10,825 Corner Brook 

Louise Moyes $9,000 St. John’s 

FILM – NEW 

Michelle Clemens $1,827 St. John’s 

Elizabeth Hicks $6,000 Carbonear 

Vaida Nairn $6,000 St. John’s 

Andrew Pyne $5,790 St. John’s 

FILM – ESTABLISHED 

Emily Bridger $13,500 St. John’s 

Rhonda Buckley $14,287 St. John’s 

Barbara Doran $13,500 St. John’s 

Ruth Lawrence $15,000 St. John’s 

Geoffrey Lewis $13,500 St. John’s 

Amelia Manuel $11,250 Clarenville 

Shane Mills $13,500 Pouch Cove 

Melanie Oates $13,500 St. John’s 

Christine Poker $15,000 Natuashish 

Kerrin Rafuse $8,953 St. John’s 

Christian Sparkes & Charles Picco $15,000 Outer Cove 

MULTIDISCIPLINE – NEW 

Prajwala Dixit $6,000 St. John’s 

MULTIDISCIPLINE – ESTABLISHED 

Reg Kachanoski $12,600 Corner Brook 

Lisa Porter $10,012 St. John’s 

Stephanie Stoker $3,400 St. John’s 

MUSIC – NEW 

Mulberry Creek $5,750 St. John’s 

Ben Diamond $4,500 St. John’s 

Despertá $5,367 St. John’s 

Esmee Gilbert $2,850 St. John’s 

Aubree Lambe $6,000 Mount Pearl 

Jenny Mallard $6,000 Mount Pearl 

Tabitha Payzant $5,230 Mount Pearl 



 
9 

Darcy Scott $6,000 Conception Bay South 

Robyn Slade $6,000 Gander 

Greta Warner $6,000 St. John’s 

Kirk Wells $3,000 St. John’s 

MUSIC – ESTABLISHED 

Sonja Boon $4,506 St. John’s 

Korona Brophy $7,500 Mount Pearl 

Joshua Chancey $3,795 St. John’s 

Justin Fancy $11,250 Conception Bay South 

Ian Foster $10,894 St. John’s 

Louise Gauthier $11,239 Corner Brook 

Jordan Harnum $11,250 Twillingate 

Shanda Hopkins $7,424 St. John’s 

Kitchinparti $7,410 Pouch Cove 

Rosemary Lawton $6,000 St. John’s 

Andrew LeDrew $11,250 St. John’s 

Rozalind MacPhail $11,250 St. John’s 

Ashleen Molloy $6,512 Torbay 

Daniel Neill $10,702 St. John’s 

Leonard O'Neill $11,250 St. John’s 

Kira Sheppard $11.250 St. John’s 

Silver Wolf Band $6,736 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Peter Smith $11,250 St. John’s 
The Duds $2,800 St. John’s 

Zebra and the Moose $11,250 St. John’s 

THEATRE – NEW 

Allison Graves $4,574 St. John’s 

Lonni Patey $3,007 St. John’s 

Melissa Williams, Julianna McCarthy & 
Emily Austin 

$3,058 St. John’s 

Robyn Vivian $6,000 St. John’s 

THEATRE – ESTABLISHED 

Geoff Adams $15,000 Milton 

Frank Barry $15,000 St. John’s 

Jerry Etienne $15,000 Corner Brook 

Philip Goodridge $9,000 St. John’s 

Andy Jones $15,000 St. John’s 

Willow Kean $13,805 St. John’s 

Sharon King-Campbell $11,250 St. John’s 

Alexis Koetting $10,000 St. John’s 

Monica Walsh $4,300 St. John’s 

VISUAL ARTS – NEW 

Nina Elliott $6,000 Twillingate 

Tessa Graham $5,988 St. John’s 



 
10 

Ashley Hemmings $6,000 St. John’s 

Tyler Natyshen $3,750 Stephenville 

Karen Ann Pink $6,000 South Branch 

Sabrina Pinksen $5,938 Wild Cove 

Evelyn Roitner $5,627 St. John’s 

VISUAL ARTS – ESTABLISHED 

Vessela Brakalova $11,250 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's 

Kai Bryan $12,086 St. John’s 

Erin Callahan St. John $8,288 St. John’s 

Marlene Creates $6,750 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's 

Susan Furneaux  $8,963 Conception Harbour 

Mike Gough $11,250 St. John’s 

Kym Greeley $12,086 St. John’s 

Christine Koch $6,000 St. John’s 

Michelle MacKinnon $11,250 Corner Brook 

Rhonda Pelley $11,250 St. John’s 

Emily Pittman $6,000 St. John’s 

Nicholas Ryan $11,250 St. John’s 

Megan Samms  $11,250 Doyles 

Anastasia Tiller $11,250 Lethbridge 

Nelson White $11,250 St. John’s 

D’Arcy Wilson $11,250 Corner Brook 

WRITING – NEW 

Mary Martha Andrew $6,000 Sheshatshiu 

Angela Churchill $5,888 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's 

WRITING – ESTABLISHED 

Charis Cotter $15,000 Western Bay 

Meghan Greeley $15,000 St. John’s 

Joel Thomas Hynes $15,000 St. John’s 

Daze Jefferies $6,000 Summerford 

George Murray $15,000 St. John’s 

Michelle Porter $14,000 St. John’s 

Craig Francis Power $15,000 St. John’s 

Anna Swanson $13,268 St. John’s 

Susan Taylor $15,000 Harbour Grace 

Aley Waterman $5,915 Corner Brook 

Agnes Walsh $15,000 St. John’s 

 

 

 

 



 
11 

Professional Project Grants Program 
Fall Session (for projects starting between November 15, 2022, and May 14, 2023) 

Total Number of Grants: 101 

Total Amount Awarded: $1,098,199 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

DANCE – ESTABLISHED  

Candice Pike Barry $11,250 Corner Brook 

Robyn Breen   $4,275 St. John’s 

Jenn Edwards $13,651 Labrador City 

Joshua Murphy      $8,166 St. John’s 

Sarah Stoker         $4,125 Holyrood 

FILM – NEW  

Alexa Jerrett $6,000 St. John’s 

Shara Desiree King $5,997 St. John’s 

Christopher Newell $4,500 St. John’s 

Lynn Panting $6,000 St. John’s 

Mekia Pembleton & Nathalie Javault $5,998 St. John’s 

FILM – ESTABLISHED  

Stephen Bonnell $4,557 Clarenville 

Martine Blue $15,000 Epworth 

Evan Butler $8,740 Barachois Brook 

Tony Butt $15,000 Flatrock 

Andrea Cass $10,576 St. John’s 

Patrick Condon $15,000 Gander 

Kerry Gamberg $14,566 Mobile 

Brad Gover $15,000 St. John’s 

Renée Hackett $14,900 St. Bernard’s 

Natalia Hennelly $6,000 St. John’s 

Michael Hickey $15,000 St. John’s 

Michael Simms $8,350 St. John’s 

MULTIDISCIPLINE – NEW  

Heather Rumancik $6,000 St. John’s 

MULTIDISCIPLINE – ESTABLISHED  

Anita Best $14,790 Norris Arm 

Violet Drake $15,000 St. John’s 

Shan Pomeroy $5,331 St. John’s 

MUSIC – NEW  

Ife Alaba $5,980 St. John’s 

Kelsey Arsenault $6,000 St. John’s 

Jessica Bemister $6,000 Conception Bay South 

Hannah Green $5,239 St. John’s 

Alexis Hicks $5,744 St. John’s 



 
12 

David Kerr $3,000 St. John’s 

Paige Penney $6,000 St. John’s 

Joshua Roberts $5,430 St. John’s 

MUSIC – ESTABLISHED  

Don Boland $14,649 Paradise 

Selina Boland $9,941 St. John’s 

Maria Cherwick $6,000 St. John’s 

Amelia Curran $14,850 St. John’s 

Elita $15,000 St. John’s 

Michael Fisher $5,265 South River 

Virginia Fudge $15,000 St. John’s 

Farai Gwasira $14,330 St. John’s 

Matthew Hender $15,000 Conception Bay South 

Florian Hoefner $15,000 St. John’s 

Lorna Lovell $15,000 Corner Brook 

Randy Matthews $15,000 Flatrock 

Pamela Morgan $15,000 St. John’s 

Kirk Newhook $15,000 Torbay 

Zay Nova $15,000 St. John’s 

Ptarmageddon $15,000 Wabush 

Rum Ragged $15,000 Steady Brook 

Gavin Simms $10,000 St. John’s 

THEATRE – NEW  

Sharon Bala $6,000 St. John’s 

Russell Cochrane $6,000 St. John’s 

THEATRE - ESTABLISHED 

Robert Chafe $11,500 St. John’s 

Mallory Clarke $13,500 St. John’s 

Stephanie Curran $7,125 St. John’s 

Azal Dosanjh $14,646 St. John’s 

Santiago Guzmán $15,000 St. John’s 

Darren Ivany $7,200 St. John’s 

Rory Lambert $11,500 St. John’s 

Tara Manuel $13,500 Corner Brook 

Lorne Pardy $13,146 Corner Brook 

Jamie Skidmore $13,146 St. John’s 

Erika Squires $14,535 St. John’s 

VISUAL ARTS – NEW  

Nora de Mariaffi $6,000 St. John’s 

Lauren Hodder $6,000 Port Rexton 

Christine Wight $6,000 St. John’s 

VISUAL ARTS – ESTABLISHED 

Jennifer Mira Ackerman $6,060 English Harbour 

Kelly Jane Bruton $10,500 St. John’s 



 
13 

Michael Connolly $14,322 St. John’s 

Michael Flaherty $5,500 Port Union 

Will Gill $13,240 St. John’s 

Jose González $5,000 English Harbour 

Stan Hill $12,229 Conne River 

Robyn Love $15,000 Gillams 

Tessa May $15,000 Pasadena 

Ethan Murphy $15,000 St. John’s 

John McDonald $14,596 Maddox Cove 

Jennifer Morgan $10,500 St. John’s 

Michael Pittman $15,000 Grand Falls-Windsor 

Mitzi Smith $10,500 Pouch Cove 

Kumi Stoddart $11,250 St. John’s 

WRITING – NEW  

Cathia Finkel $6,000 St. John’s 

Michael Hammond $6,000 St. John’s 

Lily McCarthy $6,000 Tors Cove 

WRITING – ESTABLISHED  

Amanda Bulman $13,090 St. John’s 

Megan Gail Coles $15,000 St. John’s 

Gail Collins $15,000 Dover 

Terry Doyle $15,000 St. John’s 

Collin Glavac $13,113 St. John’s 

Katherine Alexandra Harvey $13,113 St. John’s 

Matthew Hollett $15,000 St. John’s 

Matthew LeDrew $15,000 Norman’s Cove 

Trudy Morgan-Cole $15,000 St. John’s 

Heather Nolan $14,560 St. John’s 

Wallace Ryan $13,968 St. John’s 

Sara Tilley $15,000 St. John’s 

Douglas Walbourne-Gough $14,960 Corner Brook 

Marian Frances White $10,700 St. John’s 

Heidi Wicks $6,000 St. John’s 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
14 

School Touring Program 
For tours during the 2022-23 school year 

Total Number of Grants: 5 

Total Amount Awarded: $75,000 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT 
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Tara Manuel $12,675 Corner Brook 

Nickel Film Festival $18,000 St. John’s 

Fergus O'Byrne and Jim Payne $14,815 St. John’s 

Soundbone Traditional Arts Foundation $18,000 Ladle Cove 

White Rooster Theatre $11,510 St. John’s 

 

  



 
15 

Sustaining Program for Professional Arts Organizations 
For operations between April 15, 2022, and April 14, 2023 (Year Three of the three-year cycle) 

Total Number of Grants: 26  

Total Amount Awarded: $1,970,010  

(Base Funding Pot: $1,750,010, plus a one-time top-up of $220,000) 

 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT 
AMOUNT 

COVID 
TOP-UP 

Artistic Fraud $85,000 $8,000 

Eastern Edge Gallery $95,000 $8,000 

Friends of Writers at Woody Point $39,180 $4,000 

Gros Morne Summer Music $50,000 $12,000 

Kittiwake Dance Theatre $39,180 $4,000 

Lawnya Vanya  $39,180 $8,000 

Neighbourhood Dance Works $88,000 $8,000 

Newfoundland & Labrador Folk Arts Society $72,750 $8,000 

Newfoundland Independent Filmmakers Co-operative $90,000  — 

Newfoundland Symphony Orchestra $100,000  $16,000 

Nickel Independent Film Festival $65,000 $4,000 

Opera on the Avalon $85,000 $16,000 

Perchance Theatre $75,000 $8,000  

PerSIStence Theatre $39,180 $4,000 

Resource Centre for the Arts Theatre $85,000 $16,000 

Riddle Fence  $39,180 $4,000 

Rising Tide Theatre $95,000 $16,000 

Sound Symposium  $65,000 $4,000 

Soundbone Traditional Arts $55,000 $4,000 

St. Michael's Printshop $70,000 $4,000 

St. John's International Women's Film Festival $65,000  $12,000 

Stephenville Theatre Festival $39,180 $12,000 

Theatre Newfoundland and Labrador  $95,000 $16,000  

Tuckamore Festival  $65,000 $4,000 

White Rooster Theatre $39,180 $4,000 

Wonderbolt Productions Inc. $75,000 $16,000 

 

 

 

 



 
16 

Comprehensive List of Award Recipients 

Period Covered: April 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023 

 

36th Arts Awards Winners 

 

Artist of the Year Award     Nelson White 

Artist Achievement Award    Jerry Evans 

Arts in Education Award     Anahareo Doelle 

Emerging Artist Award     Silver Wolf Band 

Patron of the Arts Award    Cox & Palmer 

Hall of Honour Award     Agnes Walsh 

 

37th Arts Awards Winners 

 

Artist of the Year Award     Philippa Jones 

Artist Achievement Award    Newfoundland Symphony Orchestra 

Arts in Education Award     Stephanie Rowe Slaney 

Emerging Artist Award     Ben Diamond 

Patron of the Arts Award    Eastern Edge Gallery 

Hall of Honour Award     Bonnie Leyton 

 

 

2022 BMO Winterset Literary Award    Shelly Kawaja  

 

2022 Rhonda Payne Theatre Award   Erika Squires 

 

 

The 36th and 37th Arts Awards were not held in 2021 and 2022 due to COVID-19 restrictions. The winners 

were featured in Home Is Where the Art Is—an original six-episode television production celebrating 

Newfoundland and Labrador artists, produced by F. James Consulting Co. Ltd. The series premiered on 

November 13, 2022, on NTV and has been rerun several times.  

  



 
17 

Comprehensive List of Peer Assessors/Jury Members  

for all ArtsNL Grant Programs and Awards 

Period Covered: April 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023 

 

Duane Andrews 

Sue Balint 

Mary-Lynn Bernard 

Martine Blue 

Greg Blumer 

Debbie Brake-Patten 

Petrina Bromley 

Dave Brown 

Marilyn Bruce 

Peter Buckle 

John Cosgrove  

Eva Crocker 

Andrea Cooper 

Ann Connors 

Chris Cole 

Jane Dingle  

Mary Dinn 

 

 

 

 

Louis-Philippe Dionne  

Andrya Duff  

Don Dunphy  

Robin Durnford  

Matthew Gwathmey 

Kristin Harris Walsh  

Nicola Hawkins 

Joy Hecht 

Delf Hohmann 

Jason Holley 

Mark Igloliorte 

Stephanie Joline 

Michelle Keep 

Kate Lahey  

Denise Lear 

Nancy Lynch 

Meghan McCabe 

Andrew Noseworthy 

Shawn O’Hagan 

Mike Payne 

 

 

 

 

Dave Penny 

Ray Penton 

Wade Pinhorn   

Michael Pittman  

Gina Power  

Ana Luisa Ramos 

David Reynolds  

Nicholas Ryan 

Joan Sullivan  

Susan Taylor  

Marie Wadden  

Ivan White  

Nelson White 

Paul Whittle 

Richie Wilcox 

Marcus Wong 

 

 

 

 

 


